



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JAMES SHERMAN, et al.)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No.: 206, 2017
) In the Superior Court of
 STATE OF DELAWARE, et al.) the State of Delaware
) In and For New Castle County
 Defendant Below)
 Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

EDMUND DANIEL LYONS - 0881
Attorney for Appellant
1526 Gilpin Avenue
Wilmington, Delaware 19806
(302) 777-5698

Dated: November 21, 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	ii.
 ARGUMENT	
I. THE COURT’S INSTRUCTION REGARDING “COURSE AND SCOPE OF EMPLOYMENT” WAS ERRONEOUS BECAUSE IT FAILED TO STATE THAT THE REQUIRED “SERVICE” TO THE MASTER AND “CONDUCT” WITHIN THE “COURSE AND SCOPE” WAS “GENERAL” ACTIVITY AND NOT “SPECIFIC” WRONGFUL ACTIVITY	1
II. THE COURT’S FAILURE TO GIVE PLAINTIFF’S “McLEISH INSTRUCTION” SETTING OUT THE RELEVANCE OF GENERAL FORESEEABILITY AS OPPOSED TO SPECIFIC FORESEEABILITY WAS ERROR	4
III. FAILURE TO INSTRUCT THAT UNFORESEEABILITY IS AN AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE THAT HAD TO BE PROVEN BY THE STATE WAS ERRONEOUS	7
IV. IT WAS ERROR TO PERMIT THE STATE TO ARGUE WITHOUT RECORD SUPPORT THAT IN THOUSANDS OF STATE POLICE CONTACTS WITH CITIZENS THERE HAD BEEN NO REPORTS OF POLICE SEXUAL MISCONDUCT SINCE 1920 AND HENCE NO FORESEEABILITY OF SUCH MISCONDUCT	8
V. REFUSAL TO INSTRUCT THE JURY THAT CONSENT WAS NOT A DEFENSE EITHER AS A MATTER OF FACT OR AS A MATTER OF LAW WAS ERROR	9
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

<u>Case</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Brooks v. State</i> , 440 A.3d 346 (<i>Del. Supr.</i>)	2, 4
<i>Cabrera v. State</i> , 747 A.2d 543, 544 (<i>Del. Supr.</i> 2000)	2, 4
<i>Capital Management Co. v. Brown</i> , 813 A.2d 1094, 1100 (<i>Del. Supr.</i> 2002)	5
<i>Carrigan v. Davis</i> , 70 <i>F.Supp.2d</i> 448, 461	10, 11
<i>Corbitt v. Tatagari</i> , 804 A.2d 1057, 1062 (<i>Del. Supr.</i> 2002)	2, 4
<i>Draper v. Olivere Paving and Const. Co.</i> , 181 A.2d 565, 571 (<i>Del. Supr.</i> 1962)	6
<i>Mitchell v. Haldar</i> , 883 A.2d 32, 43 (<i>Del. Supr.</i> 2005)	12
<i>Phillips v. Byrd</i> , 2003 WL22953175	10, 11
<i>Sherman v. State</i> , 133 A.3d 971, 978-79 (<i>Del. Supr.</i> 2016)	7
 <u>Authorities</u>	
Decision in Doe I	1, 2, 6
Restatement of Agency (2d) Section 228	7
